TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Expanded Metal Products Company		09/26/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Expanded Metal Products Company	
Street Address:	263 N. Covina Lane	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91744	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299398	FIRESTIK
Registration Number:	3299395	FIRESTIK
Registration Number:	2968464	SURE-SPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine J. Holland

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALIFEX.001GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Holland
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0051

OP \$90,00 3299398

Signature:	/Catherine Holland/
Date:	09/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=CEMCO Assignment and Assumption#page1.tif source=CEMCO Assignment and Assumption#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0052

ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

This Assignment and Assumption is made as of September 26, 2003 by and between

California Expanded Metal Products Company, an Ohio corporation ("CEMCO Ohio") and

California Expanded Metal Products Company, a California corporation ("CEMCO California")

with reference to the following facts:

A. CEMCO Ohio desires to reincorporate in the State of California in a

reorganization qualifying under the provisions of Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue

Code of 1986.

B. The Shareholders of CEMCO Ohio have caused CEMCO California to be

incorporated in the State of California.

C. The Board of Directors and Shareholders of CEMCO Ohio have elected to wind-

up and dissolve in furtherance of the reincorporation in California.

D. The plan of dissolution contemplates the transfer of all of the business, assets,

liabilities and attributes of CEMCO Ohio to CEMCO California.

Accordingly, the parties agree as follows:

1. CEMCO Ohio hereby transfers and assigns to CEMCO California all of its

business, assets, liabilities and attributes.

2. CEMCO California hereby accepts the business, assets and attributes of CEMCO

Ohio and assumes all of the liabilities of CEMCO Ohio.

13323-00001-1474100.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment and Assumption is executed as of the day and year first above written.

CALIFORNIA EXPANDED METAL PRODUCTS

COMPANY, an Ohio corporation

By:

Name: Raymond E. Poliquin Chief Executive Officer

CALIFORNIA EXPANDED METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a California corporation

Name: Raymond E. Poliquin Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 09/10/2013